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Clerk: Lisa Antrobus Governance Support
Telephone: 01803 207013 Town Hall
E-mail address: governance.support@torbay.gov.uk Castle Circus
Date: Tuesday, 07 August 2018 Torquay
TQ1 3DR

Dear Member
LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE - THURSDAY, 9 AUGUST 2018
| am now able to enclose, for consideration at the Thursday, 9 August 2018 meeting of the

Licensing Sub-Committee, the following reports that were unavailable when the agenda
was printed.

Agenda No Item Page

6. An application for a Review of a Premises (Pages 197 - 204)
Licence for The Terrace Bar, 12/14 The Terrace,
Torquay, Devon, TQ1 1BN

Yours sincerely

Lisa Antrobus
Clerk
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Agenda Item 6

Devon & Cornwall Police

Licensing Team Licensing Department East
Torbay Council Devon and Cornwall Constabulary
C/O Torquay Town Hall Force Headquarters
Castle Circus EXETER
TORQUAY EX2 7HQ
TQ1 3DR

Telephone: 01803 218900
7 August 2018
Dear Sir/fMadam

The Terrace Bar, 12/14 The Terrace, Torquay, Devon, TQ1 1BN

| refer to Sergeant Norsworthy's application for a Review of the Premises Licence in
respect of the above named premises, which was submitted on 20 June 2018.
Premises Licence number PL0433 refers.

— |-rew-wish-to-provide-you-with-the-fellowing-additional-information-in-relation-to-this————
premises, as follows:

— At 1509-hrsonFriday-27uly- 2018+ recevedamenmit-fromr s~ L E—
e MR S-Communications-indicating-that-there-had-been-a-new-tenant-en-the-site-sinee

May who had not set up an account with them, and therefore she requested that the

Torbay Council CCTV Control Room immediately disables the radio.

| can advise you that the Premises Licence for the Terrace Bar contains the following
condition:

Premises shall join and maintain membership of the Nitenet Radio
Communications Scheme.

In relation to this email | have not taken any action due to the following reasons:

1) | do not have any contact details for Mr Moore and even if [ had contacted him |
have liftle confidence that he will resolve this matter as he has not taken any

Contact the police
Emergency ) 999 & U

Non-emergency 8 www.devon-cornwall.police.uk/reportcrime égﬁ
&4 101@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 3 101 3§g

Follow us [ DevonAndCornwallPolice Pageit9/ e ot ik

Stock code: SFG1S



positive action to address matters that | have previously brought to his attention.
In addition on 2 July 2018 Mr Lawrence advised me that he had spoken to
Mr Moore concerning the proposed transfer of the licence, suggesting Mr Moore
contacts a solicitor to assist him. To date no application has been submitted and
| have not received any contact from a solicitor regarding this premises.

2) Mr Lawrence remains the sole director the company that holds the premises
licence and he is still the DPS. Despite having been told by myself and Mrs Guy
that he is still legally responsible for the premises he does not appear to have
taken any steps to resolve this situation, such as ensuring that the premises are
closed until the applications have been submitted, withdrawing his authority to
sell alcoho! at the premises or ensuring that the premises are run in an
appropriate manner by staff acting on his authority.

The premises are currently operating in breach of Section 136 of the Licensing Act
2003. | have considered requesting a police officer to issue a Closure Notice under
Section 19 of the Criminal Justice Act 2001 however as the Review hearing is to take
place this week, | decided to bring this matter to your attention in order for you to take
any action you deem appropriate at that hearing.

At 1801 hrs on Saturday 4 August 2018 police received a report that 2 male had
punched a female at the premises and this female was bleeding from her eye. The
caller did not say whether this incident occurred inside or outside the premises, or in
fact whether any party was linked to the Terrace Bar. The caller indicated that the
offender was a white male, topless, brown hair, covered in tattoos and he was still
_ outside the bar but the female had moved to a position near Banx Bar further down the
road. Two police units attended and one spoke to a member of staff atthe TerraceBar———

who indicated that they have CCTV footage but they cannot access it. The female was
B aEAUER noken to b ice_a i omplaint_of

) - L. -y =a= =

assault.

For your information the Premises Licence contains a condition that the premises must
have CCTV and the police should have access to recordings at any reasonable time.
Mr Moore was unable to work the CCTV system when myself and Sgt Norsworthy
attended the premises on 19 June 2018. However myself and Sgt Norsworthy were
able to use the system to a satisfactory level within a very short space of time. It is
therefore a concern fhat since 19 June 2018 Mr Moore and/or Mr Lawrence do not
appear to have taken any steps to address this matter.

Please also see 2 emails attached from Mr Lawrence.
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Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me on

01803 218900.

Yours faithfully

Julie Smart

Police Licensing Officer
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SMART Julie 50403
L e

From: jamietawrente < ;

Sent: 06 August 2018 14:31

To: SMART Julie 50403

Subject; Re: TERRACE BAR ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATION LETTER 2

hello Julie | can confirm that | am happy to remove my authority to sell aicohol on the premises the premises licence
is for my company terrace restaurant torquay limited due to be struck off 19th of this month but ceased trading 11/feb
| can confirm that { have not given graham moore permission at any time to trade on my behalf but have told him he
must apply for his own licence to run alongside thus protecting the licence that should now be the property of and

who will be joining us at the meeling Thursday | have also advised graham you would object to him being
dps so he should get a suitable candidate not because but because

jamie Lawrence

-----Original Message----

From: SMART Julie 50403 <Julie. SMART@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk>

To: O'Shea, Gary <Gary.OShea@torbay.gov.uk>; mandy.guy <mandy. guy@torbay gcsx.gov. uk> Antrobus Lisa
<Lisa.Antrobus@torbay.gov.uk>; LAWRENCE Jamie | )< -

Sent: Mon, Aug 6, 2018 1:26 pm
Subject: RE: TERRACE BAR ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATION LETTER 2

Good afternoon
'm sorry but I'm having a bad day!l!

I've just sent you a copy of a letter but I've incorrectly sent you the word version which was not signed. | now
attached a copy of the signed letter. However, i have now noticed that | failed to change the date on this. For your
__information the date on the attached letter should read 6 August 2018, .

Sorry if you are confused.

Kind regards

Julie

From: SMART Julie 50403

Sent: 06 August 2018 13:13

To: O'Shea, Gary <Gary.OShea@torbay.gov.uk>; mandy.guy@torbay.gcsx.gov.uk; Antrobus, Lisa
<Lisa.Antrobus@torbay.gov.uk>; LAWRENCE Jamie { ) <

Subject: TERRACE BAR ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATION LETTER 2

Good afternoon

Please find attached an additional letter that | have prepared in relation to the Review of the Terrace Bar.

Please can you ensure that the Licensing Committee reads this document prior to Thursday’s hearing
Thanks

Julie Smart
Alcohol Licensing

Page 201




Drug and Alcohol Harm Reduction
Prevention Department
Dorset, Devon and Cornwall Police Alliance

Julie.smart@devonandcornwall.pni.police. uk
01803 218900

07921
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Strategic Alliance

How to contact the police — ClickB4UCall

includes: online crime reporting, 101 email, help from other organisations, community messaging, British
Sign Language videos, third party reporting, Police Enquiry Offices

In an emergency always call 999

******************tt*********i************i*********************i*******

This e-mail is intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged information,

which is protected in law. If you have received this e-mail in error, please contact the sender to

advise them and delete this e-mail. Unauthorised use, disclosure, copying or distribution is

prohibited.

******************i****i***************i*********************t**********

E-mail should not bé regarded as & secure means of communication; we take-all reasonable-steps——

to ensure that e-mails are protected from maiware, but cannot accept liability for any loss or
—damage howsoever arising _as a result of their transmission to the recipients' computer or

network.
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For more information, or to contact us, please visit us at www.devon-cornwail.police.uk or
www.dorset police.uk or e-mail 101@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk or
101@dorset.pnn.police.uk
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SMART Julie 50403
m

From: SMART Julie 56403

Sent: 07 August 2018 09:12

To: 'famie Lawrence’

Subject: RE: TERRACE BAR ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATION LETTER 2
Jamie

As you hold the licence for The Terrace Bar it is a decision for you as to whether you close the premises or change
the locks. | can’t give you authority to do so. In refation to your other email where you indicate that . _; and .

will be attending the hearing, they can do so as members of the public but they will not be permitted to
address the committee as they hold no legal position at the premises.

Regards
Julie

From: jamie Lawrence [mailto _ ]

Sent: 06 August 2018 15:02

To: SMART Julie 50403 <Julie.SMART@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk>
Subject: Re: TERRACE BAR ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATION LETTER 2

in addition to my authorily to sell alcohol being removed if you and police give me authority to close premises and
change locks | am perfectly willing to do this but without your authority | feel | would be breaking the law

jamie Lawrence

-----Original Message-----
—FErom-SMART-Julie-50403<Julie-SMART@devenandeornwallpnn.police:uk>————

To: O'Shea, Gary <Gary.OShea@torbay.qov.uk>; mandy.guy <mandy.quy@torbay.qgcsx.qov.uk>; Antrobus, Lisa
<Lisa.Antrobus@torbay.gov.uk>; LAWRENCE Jamie ( =~ T ' ‘

1-26.nm.
+=o-pa

Subject RE: TERRACE BAR ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATION LETTER 2

Good afternoon
I'm sorry but I'm having a bad day!!!

I've just sent you a copy of a letter but I've incorrectly sent you the word version which was not signed. | now
attached a copy of the signed letter. However, | have now noticed that I failed to change the date on this. For your
information the date on the attached letter should read 6 August 2018.

Sorry if you are confused,

Kind regards
Julie

From: SMART Julie 50403
Sent: 06 August 2018 13:13
To: O'Shea, Gary <Gary.OShea@torbay.gov.uk>; mandy.guy@torbay.gcsx.gov.uk; Antrobus, Lisa
<Lisa.Antrobus@torbay.gov.uk>; LAWRENCE jamie { < >
Subject: TERRACE BAR ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATION LETTER 2
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Good afternoon

Please find attached an additional letter that T have prepared in ralation to the Review of the Terrace Bar:
Please can you ensure that the Licensing Committee reads this document prior to Thursday's hearing

Thanks

Julie Smait

Alcohol Licensing

Drug and Alcohol Harm Reduction
Prevention Department

Dorset, Devon and Cornwall Police Alliance

Julie.smart@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk

01803 218900
07921
Internal:
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StrategicAlliance

How to contact the police — ClickB4UCall
Includes: online crime reporting, 101 email, help from other organisations, community messaging, British
Sign Language videos, third party reporting, Police Enquiry Offices

[n an emergency always cali’ 999 S —

*******ﬁ***********t*****t***********i****************i*****************

This e-mail is intended for the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged information,
which is protected in law. If you have received this e-mail in error, please contact the sender to
advise them and delete this e-mail. Unauthorised use, disclosure, copying or distribution is
prohibited.

****************i***!***********i*i*i**********************************#

E-mail should not be regarded as a secure means of communication, we take all reasonable steps
to ensure that e-mails are protected from malware, but cannot accept liability for any loss or
damage, howsoever arising, as a resuit of their transmission to the recipients' computer or
network.

***************i**i****************i********************************t****

For more information, or to contact us, please visit us at www.devon-cornwall.police.uk or
www.dorset. police.uk or e-mail 101@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk or
101@dorsel.pnn.police.uk
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